INSTRUCTIONS SHEET
SIDE BAR PART#
2000-11 CHEVROLET TAHOE/GM YUKON 1500
QTY.




CONTENTS

2 




OVAL SIDE TUBES

2 FRONT BRACKETS

2 REAR BRACKETS
8




M10 X 25  BOLTS

8
 


           M10  FLAT WASHERS

8




M10 LOCK WASHERS

4




M12 FLAT WASHERS
4                                             M12 X 120 BOLTS
4




M12 LOCK WASHERS

STEP 1  REMOVE CONTENTS FROM  BOX AND VERIFY ALL PART ARE  PRESENT.  READ INSTRUCTIONS COMPLETELY BEFORE BEGINNING.
STEP 2  REMOVE EXISTING 12MM BODY MOUNT BOLTS FROM UNDERSIDE OF CAB.  DO NOT DISCARD!
STEP 3  INSTALL BRACKETS AS SHOWN.  HAND TIGHTEN (SEE FIGURE 1).
STEP 4  LINE BRACKET HOLES WITH THE THOSE OF THE OVAL TUBE.  ASSEMBLE ¼” HARDWARE.
STEP 5  MAKE SURE STEP BAR AND BRACKETS ARE PROPERLY ALIGNED.  TIGHTEN AND TORQUE 5/16” HARDWARE TO 19 FT-LBS. AND ¼” HARDWARE TO 9 FT-LBS.



[image: image1.emf]






Page 1 of 2

